

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

06/03/21

BID OPENING DATE 06/02/21
 CONTRACT NUMBER 09-366604
 LOCATION 09-MNO-0-0.0/0.0

IN MONO COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

CONTRACT CODE 'A'
 67 CONTRACT ITEMS

IMPROVE CHAIN UP LOCATIONS

FEDERAL AID ACNH-X051-(030)E

DB GOALS:	DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 18.0%				
PROPOSALS ISSUED 9	FUND TOTAL	0	TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS		65
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4	ENGINEERS EST	2,205,813.00	AMOUNT OVER	215,420.00	PERCENT OVER EST 9.77
BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)		
-----	-----	-----	-----		
1	2,421,233.00	4	EVERLEVEL HOLDINGS, LLC 951 966-9153 01069011 5877 PINE AVE. SUITE 120; FAX 909 614-8166 CHINO HILLS CA 91709		
2	2,752,419.00	1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 661 399-3361 00000089 3005 JAMES ROAD FAX 661 399-3598 BAKERSFIELD CA 93308		
3	3,069,814.50	3	GENUINE ENGINEERING INC 951 674-5000 01039391 13306 INDIAN BOW CIR; FAX 951 674-5020 CORONA CA 92883		
4	3,434,434.00	2	ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, 775 852-7283 LLC. 00973230 175 SALOMON CIR STE 103 FAX 775 359-7248 SPARKS NV 89434		

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ACL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. CHINO HILLS CA	468840	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MS)
	ACL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. CHINO HILLS CA	468840	ITEM 59 (55%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 13 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 42 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 56 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 57 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 58 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 60 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	REMOVE GUARDRAIL
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	STAIN GALVANIZED SURFACES
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 4 (90%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 62 (100%)
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 63 (100%)
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 64 (100%)
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 66 (100%)
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. COLTON CA	806335	LIGHTING SYSTEM
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. COLTON CA	806335	LIGHTING SYSTEM SOLAR

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

09-366604
09-MNO-0-0
06/02/21

BID211
PAGE 4
06/03/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. COLTON CA	806335	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DUR
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. COLTON CA	806335	MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEM
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	DELINEATOR (SPECIAL)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 43 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 44 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 45 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 46 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 48 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 49 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 50 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 51 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 52 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 53 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 54 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 55 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 6 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	MARKER (CULVERT)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	MILEPOST MARKER
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

09-366604
09-MNO-0-0
06/02/21

BID211
PAGE 6
06/03/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	REMOVE DELINEATOR
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ROADSIDE SIGN TURNABLE METAL POST
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	SALVAGE METAL TURNABLE POST
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	TEMPORARY FLASHING BEACON
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 61 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 67 (2%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	MOBILIZATION
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	APEX FENCE CO INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ALT CRASH CUSH SYS - NO CONCRETE
	APEX FENCE CO INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 13 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 42 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 56 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 57 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 58 (88%)
	APEX FENCE CO INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 60 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 16 (6%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUT AC
	CHRISP CO RIALTO CA	374600	ITEM 4 (1%)
	CHRISP CO RIALTO CA	374600	ITEM 61 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CHRISP CO RIALTO CA	374600	ITEM 67 (2%)
	CHRISP CO RIALTO CA	374600	MOBE FOR STRIPING
	CHRISP CO RIALTO CA	374600	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 62 (100%)
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 63 (100%)
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 64 (100%)
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 66 (100%)
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 67 (16%)
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. COLTON CA	806335	MOBE FOR ELECTRICAL
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	INSTALL TEMP FIBER ROLLS
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 11 (76%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 17 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 20 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 67 (1%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	MOBE FOR EROSION CONTROL
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 43 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 44 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 45 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 46 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 48 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 49 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

09-366604
09-MNO-0-0
06/02/21

BID211
PAGE 10
06/03/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 50 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 51 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 52 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 53 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 54 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 55 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 6 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 13 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 42 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 56 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

09-366604
09-MNO-0-0
06/02/21

BID211
PAGE 11
06/03/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 58 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 60 (100%)
	HARDY & HARPER INC LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 23 (100%)
	HARDY & HARPER INC LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 27 (100%)
	HARDY & HARPER INC LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 28 (100%)
	HARDY & HARPER INC LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 67 (6.8%)
	HARDY & HARPER INC LAKE FOREST CA	215952	PARTIAL - SUBWORK ONLY
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 62 (100%)
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 63 (100%)
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 64 (100%)
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 66 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

09-366604
09-MNO-0-0
06/02/21

BID211
PAGE 12
06/03/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 67 (15.7%)
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC COLTON CA	806335	PARTIAL - SUBWORK ONLY
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 61 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ACL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. CHINO HILLS CA	468840	FORM, POUR AND FINISH ONLY
	ACL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. CHINO HILLS CA	468840	ITEM 59 (26%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ALT. CRASH CUSION SYSTEM WITHOUT CONCRETE FOOTING
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 13 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 42 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 56 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 57 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 58 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 60 (100%)
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 24 (34%)
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 25 (27%)
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 26 (23%)
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. GOSHEN CA	283095	PLACE DIKE TYPE C
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. GOSHEN CA	283095	PLACE DIKE TYPE E
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. GOSHEN CA	283095	PLACE DIKE TYPE F
	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL EXETER CA	790502	ITEM 4 (95%)
	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL EXETER CA	790502	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMS - FLAGGERS, PILOT CAR, SIGNS
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 62 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

09-366604
09-MNO-0-0
06/02/21

BID211
PAGE 14
06/03/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 63 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 64 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 66 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 17 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 20 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 67 (0.1%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	MOBILIZATION
	SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 61 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 67 (0.2%)
	SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	MOBILIZATION

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	65	1,500.00	97,500.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
5	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	96	50.00	4,800.00
6	120205	PORTABLE FLASHING BEACONS (EA)	EA	6	2,000.00	12,000.00
7	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	23,000.00	23,000.00
8	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	4	3,900.00	15,600.00
9	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
10	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
11	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	640	4.00	2,560.00
12	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
13	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	1,700	2.40	4,080.00
14	146007	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
15	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	125,000.00	125,000.00
16	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,390	75.00	179,250.00
17	205037	PINE NEEDLE MULCH	CY	410	125.00	51,250.00
18 (F)	208601	4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	4	100.00	400.00
19	210120	DUFF (SQFT)	SQFT	63,600	.70	44,520.00
20	210212	DRY SEED (SQFT)	SQFT	63,600	.50	31,800.00
21	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	63,600	.60	38,160.00
22	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	930	135.00	125,550.00
23	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	2,210	225.00	497,250.00
24	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	120	4.00	480.00
25	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	1,780	4.00	7,120.00
26	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	130	4.00	520.00
27	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	13	80.00	1,040.00
28	397005	TACK COAT	TON	1.3	2,500.00	3,250.00
29 (F)	610300	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)	CY	2.4	1,000.00	2,400.00
30	665016	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	45	200.00	9,000.00
31	667018	35" X 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.079" THICK)	LF	4	750.00	3,000.00
32	011626	CLASS 1 PERMEABLE MATERIAL	CY	0.6	150.00	90.00
33	011627	FILTER FABRIC	SQYD	8.4	25.00	210.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
34	700637	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.064" THICK)	LF	16	300.00	4,800.00
35	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	450.00	900.00
36	705409	35" X 24" STEEL FLARED END PIPE ARCH SECTION	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
37	710126	REMOVE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
38	710167	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (EA)	EA	3	100.00	300.00
39	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	2.4	3,500.00	8,400.00
40	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	7	25.00	175.00
41 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	472	6.00	2,832.00
42	780446	STAIN GALVANIZED SURFACES (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	17,000.00	17,000.00
43	810130	REMOVE DELINEATOR	EA	49	100.00	4,900.00
44	810160	DELINEATOR (SPECIAL)	EA	56	170.00	9,520.00
45	820110	MILEPOST MARKER	EA	1	135.00	135.00
46	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	3	135.00	405.00
47	820220	REMOVE MARKER	EA	4	100.00	400.00
48	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	160.00	320.00
49	011628	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN (TURNABLE METAL POST)	EA	22	550.00	12,100.00
50	820590	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	1	600.00	600.00
51	820600	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST	EA	1	850.00	850.00
52	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	480	7.00	3,360.00
53	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	16	8.00	128.00
54	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	11	700.00	7,700.00
55	011629	ROADSIDE SIGN (TURNABLE METAL POST)	EA	12	7,700.00	92,400.00
56	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	630	48.00	30,240.00
57	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	4	4,100.00	16,400.00
58	011630	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM, EA	EA	2	35,000.00	70,000.00
59	839649	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MS)	LF	150	220.00	33,000.00
60	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	150	18.00	2,700.00
61	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	6,290	2.20	13,838.00
62	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
63	870200	LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	117,000.00	117,000.00

09-366604
09-MNO-0-0
06/02/21

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 17
06/03/21

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
64	011631	LIGHTING SYSTEM SOLAR	LS	LUMP SUM	121,000.00	121,000.00
65	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
66	872131	MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	210,000.00	210,000.00
67	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	240,000.00	240,000.00
					TOTAL	2,421,233.00

09-366604
09-MNO-0-0
06/02/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 18
06/03/21

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,000.00	2000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
2	3,980.00	258700.00	1,300.00	84500.00	3,000.00	195000.00
3	12,000.00	12000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	12,000.00	12000.00
4	290,000.00	290000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	380,000.00	380000.00
5	100.00	9600.00	200.00	19200.00	100.00	9600.00
6	1,000.00	6000.00	2,000.00	12000.00	1,000.00	6000.00
7	20,000.00	20000.00	21,000.00	21000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
8	2,500.00	10000.00	5,000.00	20000.00	100.00	400.00
9	4,000.00	4000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
10	1,000.00	1000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	8,000.00	8000.00
11	12.00	7680.00	10.00	6400.00	30.00	19200.00
12	2,000.00	2000.00	6,500.00	6500.00	3,000.00	3000.00
13	4.00	6800.00	6.00	10200.00	5.00	8500.00
14	8,000.00	8000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
15	90,000.00	90000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	50,000.00	50000.00
16	120.00	286800.00	150.00	358500.00	125.00	298750.00
17	120.00	49200.00	110.00	45100.00	100.00	41000.00
18	10.00	40.00	625.00	2500.00	100.00	400.00
19	.25	15900.00	.50	31800.00	.20	12720.00
20	.10	6360.00	.20	12720.00	.30	19080.00
21	.45	28620.00	.45	28620.00	.50	31800.00
22	80.00	74400.00	250.00	232500.00	210.00	195300.00
23	200.00	442000.00	275.00	607750.00	350.00	773500.00
24	4.00	480.00	10.00	1200.00	12.00	1440.00
25	4.00	7120.00	10.00	17800.00	15.00	26700.00
26	4.00	520.00	10.00	1300.00	18.00	2340.00
27	100.00	1300.00	600.00	7800.00	40.00	520.00
28	500.00	650.00	1,000.00	1300.00	5,000.00	6500.00
29	800.00	1920.00	4,000.00	9600.00	1,800.00	4320.00
30	250.00	11250.00	400.00	18000.00	700.00	31500.00
31	700.00	2800.00	1,280.00	5120.00	1,500.00	6000.00
32	400.00	240.00	5,000.00	3000.00	500.00	300.00
33	50.00	420.00	120.00	1008.00	40.00	336.00
34	1,600.00	25600.00	1,000.00	16000.00	800.00	12800.00
35	250.00	500.00	1,500.00	3000.00	1,800.00	3600.00
36	700.00	700.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,500.00	2500.00
37	2,000.00	2000.00	7,000.00	7000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
38	450.00	1350.00	300.00	900.00	1,200.00	3600.00
39	1,500.00	3600.00	655.00	1572.00	800.00	1920.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	50.00	350.00	150.00	1050.00	40.00	280.00
41	8.00	3776.00	12.00	5664.00	3.00	1416.00
42	20,000.00	20000.00	55,000.00	55000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
43	100.00	4900.00	150.00	7350.00	60.00	2940.00
44	170.00	9520.00	350.00	19600.00	140.00	7840.00
45	125.00	125.00	1,000.00	1000.00	200.00	200.00
46	125.00	375.00	750.00	2250.00	200.00	600.00
47	50.00	200.00	250.00	1000.00	60.00	240.00
48	150.00	300.00	250.00	500.00	600.00	1200.00
49	500.00	11000.00	750.00	16500.00	1,000.00	22000.00
50	550.00	550.00	1,000.00	1000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
51	800.00	800.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,500.00	2500.00
52	7.00	3360.00	30.00	14400.00	30.00	14400.00
53	8.00	128.00	25.00	400.00	40.00	640.00
54	700.00	7700.00	1,000.00	11000.00	1,500.00	16500.00
55	7,500.00	90000.00	15,000.00	180000.00	3,000.00	36000.00
56	45.00	28350.00	55.00	34650.00	80.00	50400.00
57	4,200.00	16800.00	5,000.00	20000.00	3,000.00	12000.00
58	38,000.00	76000.00	45,000.00	90000.00	30,000.00	60000.00
59	350.00	52500.00	480.00	72000.00	450.00	67500.00
60	18.00	2700.00	25.00	3750.00	12.00	1800.00
61	1.50	9435.00	2.45	15410.50	2.00	12580.00
62	2,000.00	2000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
63	100,000.00	100000.00	97,650.00	97650.00	150,000.00	150000.00
64	120,000.00	120000.00	119,700.00	119700.00	150,000.00	150000.00
65	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
66	250,000.00	250000.00	200,550.00	200550.00	230,000.00	230000.00
67	250,000.00	250000.00	250,000.00	250000.00	329,272.00	329272.00
TOT		2,752,419.00		3,069,814.50		3,434,434.00